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RIFLE

CHAMPIONSHIP
STATESBC MAR 7.8

20 SDEM 20

MEMBERS

UAB

(mixed)

North Georgia

(mixed)

>y

The Citadel

(mixed and women)

VMI

(mixed and women)

Georgia Southern
(women)

Wofford

(mixed)

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Oct. 19 (Saturday)
North Georgia at VMI*
North Georgia at VMI (W)*

Oct. 20 (Sunday)
North Georgia at NC State

Oct. 26 (Saturday)

Navy at The Citadel

Navy at The Citadel (W)

NC State at The Citadel

NC State at The Citadel (W)

2019-20 CRCA NaTIONAL RANKINGS

1.West Virginia  11. Murray State

2.TCU 12. Nebraska

3. Air Force T13. Akron

4. Kentucky T13. Jacksonville St.
5. Ole Miss 15. NC State

6. Army 16. Morehead St.
7. Navy 17. North Georgia
8. Alaska 18. UT Martin

9. Memphis 19. UTEP

10. Ohio State 20. Coast Guard

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Oct. 26 (Saturday) cont.

UAB at North Georgia

Georgia Southern at North Georgia
UAB vs. North Georgia

Oct. 27 (Sunday)
Navy at The Citadel
Navy at The Citadel (W)

*=SoCon match

SoCoN SHOOTERS OF THE MONTH

Smallbore
October
November

January
February

Air rifle
October.

November

January.

February

October 18,2019

SoCoN RiFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

March 7-8, 2020
Statesboro, Ga.
Shooting Sports Education Center

The 2020 championship will take place
March 7-8, hosted by Georiga Southern at its
Shooting Sports Education Center.

In 2019, UAB won the Southern Conference
Rifle Championship for the first time in
school history. The Blazers posted an
aggregate score of 4651, with 2325 in
smallbore and 2326 in air rifle.

Georgia Southern head coach Sandra
Worman and UAB’s head coach Lori Goodwin
were named co-coaches of the year. Georgia
Southern’s Rosemary Kramer was named the
Air Rifle Athlete of the Year as well as the 2019
Air Rifle Champion. UAB’s Michael Dietzand
The Citadel’s Isabelle Blystone were named
co-freshman of the year.
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AVERAGE SCORES — TEAM LEADERS

Air rifle
Rk Team

Smallbore

Rk Team

1. North Georgia
VMI

UAB

The Citadel
Wofford

Georgia Southern
VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

PN AWN

HiGH ScoRes — TEAM

Events

2

3
2
3
3
2
2
3

Avg.
2261.5
22327

2250
22333

2214
2187.5
21433

668.7

1.

PN AWN

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

VMI

Georgia Southern
Wofford

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

Smallbore

Rank Team

1. North Georgia
T2. VMI

T2. The Citadel

4, UAB

5. Wofford

6. Georgia Southern
7. VMI (W)

8. The Citadel (W)

Air rifle

Rank Team

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel
VMI

Wofford
VMI (W)
The Citadel (W)

N AWN =

Aggregate

Rank Team

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel
VMI

Wofford
VMI (W)
The Citadel (W)

PN AWN =

Georgia Southern

Georgia Southern

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Score
2269
2242
2242
2266
2229
2196
2160

988

Score
2324
2316
2302
2286
2274
2255
2261
1054

Score
4593
4556
4544
4528
4453
4484
4421
2032

Aggregate
Events Avg. | Rk Team
2 2321 1. North Georgia
2 2303 | 2. UAB
3 2289.3 | 3. The Citadel
3 2277 | 4. VMI
2 2258 | 5. Georgia Southern
3 22453 | 6. Wofford
3 2236 | 7. VMI-W
3 1046 | 8. The Citadel (W)

Avg.
4582.5

4553
4522.7
4509.7
4445.5
44593
43793
1714.7

Top PERFORMANCES — TEAM

Smallbore
Date | Rank Team
Oct.12 | 1. North Georgia
Sept.21/28 | 2. UAB
Oct.05 | 3. North Georgia
Oct.12 | T4. The Citadel
Oct. 12 T4. VMI
Oct. 12 T4. VMI
Oct.12 | 7. The Citadel
Oct. 05 8. UAB
9. Wofford
10. The Citadel
Air rifle
Date | Rank Team
Oct.12 | 1. North Georgia
Sept.28 | 2. North Georgia
Oct. 05 3. UAB
Sept. 21 4. The Citadel
Sept.28 | 5. UAB
Oct.12 | 6. The Citadel
Oct. 12 7. VMI
Sept. 21 8. The Citadel
9. Georgia Southern
10. VMI
Aggregate
Date | Rank Team
Oct.12 | 1. North Georgia
Oct.12 | 2. North Georgia
Oct. 5 3. UAB
Sept. 21 4. UAB
Sept.28 | 5. The Citadel
Oct. 12 6. VMI
Oct.12 | 7. The Citadel
Oct. 05 8. VMI
9. The Citadel
10. VMI
October 18,2019

Score
2269
2266
2254
2242
2242
2242
2241
2234
2229
2217

Score
2324
2318
2316
2302
2290
2288
2286
2278
2274
2273

Score
2593
4572
4556
4550
4544
4528
4519
4514
4505
4487

Date
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Oct. 05
Oct. 05

Sept. 21
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Sept. 21

Date
Oct. 12
Oct. 05

Sept. 28
Oct. 05
Oct. 12

Sept. 21

Sept. 21
Oct. 12

Sept. 28
Oct. 12

Date
Oct. 12
Oct. 05
Oct. 12

Sept. 28
Oct. 5
Sept. 21
Oct. 12
Sept. 28
Sept. 21
Oct. 12
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AVERAGE SCORES — INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Aggregate
Rk Name, team
1.

Smallbore
Rk Name, team

Events

1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 2
2. Alexander McAlear,CIT 3
3. Hunter Jacob, VMI 3
4. Tobin Sancuary, UNG 2
5. Sophia Flores, UAB 2
T6. Josephine John, UNG 1
T6. Kelia Aardema, VMI 3
8. Amy Kohan, UAB 2

. Jordan Blankenship 2
10. Jayne Fraley 2

HiGH Scores — INDIVIDUAL

Smallbore

Rank Name, team

1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
2. Sophia Flores, UAB

T3. Alexander McAlear, CIT
T3. Kelia Aardema, VMI

5. Hunter Jacob, VMI

6. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
7. Jayne Fraley, UNG

8. Max Brabston, CIT

T9. Zoe Lum, UAB

T9. Dan Wesson, WOF

Air rifle

Rank Name, team

1. Jayne Fraley, UNG

2. Lilly Vonderau, UAB

3. Alexander McAlear, CIT
T4. Sophia Flores, UAB

T4. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
T6. Jordan Blankenship, UAB
T6. James Doucett, VMI

T6. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
9. Max Brabston, CIT

10. Hunter Jacob, VMI

Aggregate
Rank Name, team
T1. Jayne Fraley, UNG
T1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
3. Sophia Flores, UAB
4, Alexander McAlear, CIT
T5. Hunter Jacob, VMI
T5. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
7. Jordan Blankenship, UAB
8. Max Brabston, CIT

. Dan Wesson, WOF
10. Alexander Allison, VMI

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Avg.
574.5
567.3

567
566
564.5
564
564
563.5
562.5
561.5

Air rifle

PNOUVAWN

Rk Name, team
1. Jayne Fraley, UNG 2
Sophia Flores, UAB
Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
Lilly Vonderau, UAB
Alexander McAlear, CIT
Hunter Jacob, VMI

. Kevin Vaughn, UNG

T9. Max Brabston, CIT

T9. Alexander Allison, VMI

Events

W whNhwwNhNhNNN

Avg.
588.5
581
579.5
579
578.5
575
5743
574
5733
5733

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

0.

Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Jayne Fraley, UNG
Sophia Flores, UAB
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
Alexander McAlear, CIT
Hunter Jacob, VMI

Max Brabston, CIT
Jordan Blankenship, UAB
Amy Kohan, UAB

Kelia Aardema, VMI

Score

579
574
572
572
571
569
568
567
566
566

Score

589
583
582
581
581
580
580
580
579
578

Score

1157
1157
1155
1151
1149
1149
1142
1141
1139
1137

Avg.
1154
1150
11455
1145
11423
11413
1136.3
11355
11325
1129.7

Date
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Oct. 12

Sept. 28
Sept. 21
Oct. 05
Oct. 05
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Sept. 21
Sept. 28

Date
Oct. 12
Oct. 05

Sept. 28
Oct. 05
Oct. 12

Sept. 28
Oct. 05

Sept. 28
Oct. 12

Sept. 28

Date
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Oct. 05
Oct. 05

Sept. 21
Oct. 12
Sept. 28
Oct. 05
Sept. 28

Smallbore
Date Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 12 1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 579
Oct.12 | 2. Sophia Flores, UAB 574
Oct.12 | T3. Alexander McAlear, CIT 572
Sept.28 | T3. Kelia Aardema, VMI 572
Sept. 21 5. Hunter Jacob, VMI 571
Oct.12 | 6. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 570
Oct.12 | T7. Alexander McAlear, CIT 569
Oct. 12 | T7. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 569
Oct. 12 | 9. Jayne Fraley, UNG 568
Oct.12 | T10. Max Brabston, CIT 567
T10. Kelia Aardema, VMI 567
T10.  Hunter Jacob, VMI 567
Air rifle
Date Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 12 | 1. Jayne Fraley, UNG 589
Sept.28 | 2. Jayne Fraley, UNG 588
Oct.05 | 3. Lilly Vonderau, UAB 583
Sept.28 | 4. Alexander McAlear, CIT 582
Oct.05 | T5. Sophia Flores, UAB 581
Sept.28 | T5. Sophia Flores, UAB 581
Sept.28 | T5. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 581
Oct.12 | T8. Jordan Blankenship, UAB 580
Oct.05 | T8. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 580
Sept. 21 T8. James Doucett, VMI 580
Aggregate
Date Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 12 | T1. Jayne Fraley, UNG 1157
Oct.12 | T1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1157
Oct.12 | 3. Sophia Flores, UAB 1155
Oct.05 | T4. Alexander McAlear, CIT 1151
Sept. 21 T4. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1151
Oct. 12 T6. Hunter Jacob, VMI 1149
Sept.28 | Té6. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 1149
Oct.05 | 8. Hunter Jacob, VMI 1144
Oct. 12 . Jayne Fraley, UNG 1143
Sept.28 | 10. Jordan Blankenship, UAB 1142
October 18,2019

Page 3



Team
Date
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Oct. 26
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 24
Jan. 24
Jan. 25
Feb. 1
Feb. 22
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team
Jordan Blankenship
Sophia Flores

Class
So.
So.

Olivia Francisco-Cloutier Jr.

Hayden Hayes
Lindsey Hill King
Amy Kohan
Tommy Loring
Zoe Lum

David Pounds
Lilly Vonderau
Maggie Vonderau
Blake Wingard

Team
Date
Sept. 21
Oct.5
Oct. 12
Oct. 26
Oct. 27
Nov. 2
Nov. 3
Nov. 9
Nov. 17
Jan. 25
Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 22
Feb. 23
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Cameron Bates
Max Brabston
Aaron Fowler
Alexander McAlear
Brandon Oerman
Emily Perkins

Jack Wittman

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Sr.

22333

UAB BLAZERS

Location Birmingham, Ala.

Coach Lori Goodwin

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

1/3 2316 1/3 4550 1/3 Georgia Southern, Wofford - Statesboro, Ga.

1/4 2290 1/4 4556 1/4 Georgia Southern, The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Georgia Southern, North Georgia - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - Jacksonville State, Memphis, Ole Miss - Jacksonville, Ala.

- - - - - Jacksonville State, Kentucky, Memphis, Murray State, NC State, North Georgia, UT Martin - Murray, Ky.

- - - - - UT-Martin - Martin, Tenn.

- - - - - Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - NC State, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), Wofford - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

2303 4553

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
2 562.4 563 Oct. 12 2 573 580 Sept. 28 11355 1136 Sept. 28
2 564.5 574 Oct. 12 2 581 581 Oct. 12 1145.5 1155 Oct. 12
1 544 544 Oct. 12 1 560 560 Oct. 12 1104 1104 Oct. 12
1 544 544 Oct. 12 1 568 568 Oct. 12 1112 1112 Oct. 12
2 563.5 564 Sept. 28 2 569 572 Sept. 28 11325 1136 Sept. 28
2 559.5 566 Oct. 12 2 565.5 567 Oct. 12 1125 1133 Oct. 12
- - - - 2 578.5 583 Sept. 28 578.5 583 Sept. 28
2 5535 560 Oct. 12 1 547 547 Oct. 12 827 1107 Oct. 12

THE CiTADEL BuLLDOGS

Location Charleston, S.C.

Home facility Inouye Marksmanship Center

Coach Richie Parra

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

2/4 2288 1/4 4505 2/4 The Citadel (W), VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

1/3 2302 1/3 4544 1/3 The Citadel (W), Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

2/4 2278 2/4 4519 2/4 Georgia Southern, The Citadel (W), UAB - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Navy, NC State, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Navy, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Jacksonville State, North Georgia, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Jacksonville State, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Jacksonville State, The Citadel (W) - Jacksonville, Ala.

- - - - - The Citadel (W), North Georgia - Lexington, Ky.

- - - - - The Citadel (W), VMI, VMI (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - North Georgia, The Citadel (W) - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - The Citadel (W), Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - NC State, The Citadel (W), UAB, Wofford - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Georgia Southern, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

2289.3 4522.7
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
3 554 561 Oct. 12 3 570.7 574 Sept. 21 1124.7 1129 Oct. 12
3 554 567 Oct. 12 3 573.7 579 Oct. 05 1136.3 1141 Oct. 05
2 470 482 Oct. 12 2 511 521 Oct. 12 981 1003 Oct. 12
3 567.3 572 Oct. 12 3 575 582 Oct. 05 1142.3 1151 Oct. 05
2 513 526 Oct. 12 3 560.3 563 Sept. 21 902.3 1086 Oct. 12
3 549.3 555 Oct. 05 3 570 574 Oct. 12 1119.3 1126 Oct. 05
2 536 540 Oct. 05 2 521 554 Oct. 05 1072.5 1094 Oct. 05
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Tre CitapeL BuLLpboas (W)

Charleston, S.C.

Location
Home facility
Coach

Team
Date
Sept. 21
Oct.5 3/3 1044
Oct. 12 4/4 1040
Oct. 26 - - -
Oct. 27 - - -
Nov. 2 - - -
Nov. 3 - - -
Nov. 9 - - -
Nov. 17 - - -
Jan. 25 - - -
Feb. 1 - - -
Feb. 8 - - -
Feb. 22 - - -
Feb. 23 - - -
March 7-8
Avg.

AR
1054

Place
4/4

668.7 1046
Individual

Smallbore
Team Events
Victoria Krone Sr. 1
Demi Perez Fr. -
Tierra Price Sr. 3
Alisha Rabaca -
Chelsea Sitarik So. -
Taylor Swiger Fr. -

Location

Coach

Team
Date Place AR
Sept. 28 3/3 2274
Oct. 12 3/4 2242
Oct. 26 - - -
Nov. 2 - - -
Nov. 9 - - -
Nov. 15 - - -
Nov. 16 - - -
Jan. 19 - - -
Jan. 31 - - -
Feb. 1 - - -
Feb. 8 - - -
Feb. 23 - - -
March 7-8 - -

Avg. 2187.5 2258

Individual
Smallbore
Team Events
Faye Bryans Fr. 1

Lilly Herring Fr.
Ashley Judson Fr.
Gabby Marrow Fr.
Lydia Odlin
Amelia Pierce Fr.

= N=NN

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Date
Oct. 05

Inouye Marksmanship Center
Richie Parra
Place Agg
4/4 1574
3/3 2032
4/4 1538
1714.7
Avg. High score
481 481
508.3 520

Statesboro, Ga.

Sandra Worman

Place Agg
2/3 4453
3/4 4438
4445.5
Avg. High score
547 547
547.5 557
551 554
526 526
546.5 553
538 538

Sept. 21

Date
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Sept. 28
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Oct. 12

Opponents - location

The Citadel, VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

The Citadel, Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

Georgia Southern, The Citadel, UAB - Charleston, S.C.
Navy, NC State, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

Navy, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

Jacksonwville State, North Georgia, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
Jacksonville State, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
Jacksonville State, The Citadel - Jacksonville, Ala.

The Citadel, North Georgia - Lexington, Ky.

The Citadel, VMI, VMI (W) - Charleston, S.C.

North Georgia, The Citadel - Dahlonega, Ga.

The Citadel, Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

NC State, The Citadel, UAB, Wofford - Charleston, S.C.
Georgia Southern, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date

2 512 515 Sept. 21 752.5 990 Oct. 05

3 538 540 Oct. 12 1046.3 1059 Sept. 21
498 500 Oct. 12 498 500 Oct. 12

GEORGIA SOUTHERN EAGLES

Home facility Georgia Southern Shooting Sports Education Center

Opponents - location

UAB, Wofford - Statesboro, Ga.

The Citadal, The Citadel (W), UAB - Charleston, S.C.
North Georgia, UAB - Dahlonega, Ga.

VMI, VMI (W) - Statesboro, Ga.

Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

MIT, SUNY Plattsburgh - Cambridge, Mass.

MIT - Cambridge, Mass.

Alaska Fairbanks, North Georgia - Palmyra, Pa.
Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.

Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.

Georgia Millitary College, North Georgia - Statesboro, Ga.
The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

Air rifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
1 563 563 Sept. 28 1110 1110 Sept. 28
2 556 566 Oct. 12 1103.5 1123 Oct. 12
2 5715 575 Sept. 28 11225 1129 Sept. 28
1 562 562 Sept. 28 1088 1088 Sept. 28
2 5715 574 Sept. 28 1118 1122 Oct. 12
1 539 539 Oct. 12 1077 1077 Oct. 12
October 18,2019 Page 5



Team
Date
Oct.5
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 20
Oct. 26
Nov. 2
Nov. 17
Nov. 23
Jan. 19
Jan. 24
Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 22
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Eric Azotea
Courtney Brewer
Davis Benjamin
Jayne Fraley
Nick Huang
Josephine John
Kimberlee Nettles
Tobin Sanctuary
Ryan Sponauer
Veronica Stanley
Kevin Vaughn

Team
Date
Sept. 21
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 16
Dec.7
Jan. 25
Feb. 15
Feb. 22
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Kelia Aardema
Alexander Allison
William Davidson
Kolton Dobson
Ben Doehler
James Doucett
Christian Dutton
Jason Gardner
Stephen Garner
Hunter Jacob
Simon Krauthamer
Nick Reynolds
Nicholas Schaefer
Joesph Snyder
Mason Tarkenton

2261.5

2232.7

NORTH GEORGIA NIGHTHAWKS

Location

Dahlonega, Ga.

Home facility COL Raymond C. Hamilton Rifle Range

Coach Tori Kostecki

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

1/2 2318 1/2 4572 1/2 Morehead State - Morehead Ky.

1/2 2324 1/2 4493 1/2 Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - NC State - Raleigh, N.C.

- - - - - Georgia Southern, UAB - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Lexington, Ky.

- - - - - Akron - Akron, Ohio

- - - - - Alaska Fairbanks, Georgia Southern - Palmyra, Pa.

- - - - - Murray State, UAB - Murray, Ky.

- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - Georgia Millitary College, Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.

- - - - - VMI, VMI (W), West Virginia - Morgantown, W. Va.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

2321 4582.5
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
2 550 557 Oct. 05 1 570 570 Oct. 05 835 1127 Oct. 05
2 561.5 568 Oct. 12 2 588.5 589 Oct. 12 1150 1157 Oct. 12
1 534 534 Oct. 05 1 545 545 Oct. 05 1079 1079 Oct. 05
1 564 564 Oct. 05 2 569 570 Oct. 05 851 1134 Oct. 05
2 574.5 579 Oct. 12 2 579.5 581 Oct. 05 1154 1157 Oct. 12
2 566 569 Oct. 12 2 579 580 Oct. 12 1145 1149 Oct. 12
1 536 536 Oct. 05 1 557 557 Oct. 05 1093 1093 Oct. 05
2 552 553 Oct. 12 2 574 577 Oct. 12 1126 1130 Oct. 12
VMI KeyDeTs

Location Lexington, Va.

Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

1/4 2286 2/4 4528 1/4 The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

3/4 2272 3/4 4514 3/4 Navy, TCU, VMI (W) - Annapolis, Md.

3/4 2273 3/4 4487 3/4 Akron, NC State, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - North Georgia, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va

- - - - - Georgia Southern, VMI (W) - Statesboro, Ga.

- - - - - UAB, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - VMI (W), Wofford - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - VMI (W), Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Morehead State, VMI (W) - Morehead, Ky.

- - - - - North Georgia, VMI (W), West Virginia - Morgantown, W. Va.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

2277 4509.7
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
3 564 572 Sept. 28 3 565.7 572 Oct. 12 1129.7 1132 Sept.21/28
2 555 562 Sept. 28 3 573.3 576 Sept. 21 949.3 1137 Sept. 28
3 550 554 Sept. 21 - - - - 550 554 Sept. 21
1 533 533 Oct. 12 - - - - 533 533 Oct. 12
1 524 524 Sept. 21 1 504 504 Oct. 12 514 524 Sept. 21
3 547.7 551 Sept. 28 3 568 580 Sept. 28 1115.7 1131 Sept. 28
- - - - 1 518 518 Oct. 12 518 518 Oct. 12
- - - - 2 534 537 Oct. 12 534 549 Oct. 12
3 548.3 552 Oct. 12 1 554 554 Sept. 28 733 1098 Sept. 28
3 567 571 Sept. 21 3 574.3 578 Sept. 21 11413 1149 Sept. 21
2 546.5 554 Oct. 12 - - - - 546.5 554 Oct. 12
3 550.7 552 Sept. 28 3 558.3 560 Sept. 28 1109 1112 Sept. 28
1 534 534 Sept. 21 - - - - 534 534 Sept. 21
2 528.5 532 Sept. 21 - - - - 528.5 532 Sept. 21
- - - - 3 559.3 567 Sept. 21 558.7 567 Sept. 21
October 18,2019 Page 6
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Team
Date
Sept. 21
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 16
Dec.7
Jan. 25
Feb. 15
Feb. 22
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Jordan Beck
Savanah Diamond
Lauren Dost
Cassidy Dufour
Jessica Hankin
Claire Lee
Samantha Reid
Sarah Robertson
Carlie Shaffer

Team
Date
Sept. 28
Oct.5
Oct. 12
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 16
Dec.7
Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 23
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Brandy Barnes
Meredith Bean
Graham Boswell
Scott Condo
Marcus Stallings
Isabella Timmons
Andrew Visconti
Dan Wesson

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

VMI Kevpets (W)

Location Lexington, Va.
Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither
Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
3/4 2226 3/4 4366 3/4 The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI - Lexington, Va.
4/4 2221 4/4 4351 4/4 Navy, TCU, VMI - Annapolis, Md.
4/4 2261 4/4 4421 4/4 Akron, NC State, VMI - Lexington, Va.
- - - - - North Georgia, VMI - Lexington, Va
- - - - - Georgia Southern, VMI - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - UAB, VMI - Lexington, Va.
- - - - - VMI, Wofford - Lexington, Va.
- - - - - VMI, Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - Morehead State, VMI - Morehead, Ky.
- - - - - North Georgia, VMI, West Virginia - Morgantown, W. Va.
- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.
2236 4379.3
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
3 529 533 Sept. 28 3 533 541 Oct. 12 1062 1072 Oct. 12
- - - - 3 550.7 554 Oct. 12 550.7 554 Oct. 12
1 421 421 Oct. 12 1 503 503 Sept. 21 462 503 Sept. 21
3 543.3 546 Sept. 21 3 569.3 576 Oct. 12 11127 1121 Oct. 12
3 535.7 556 Oct. 12 3 552 563 Oct. 12 1087.7 1119 Oct. 12
3 5353 542 Sept. 28 3 564 568 Oct. 12 1099.3 1103 Sept. 21
- - - - 1 511 511 Oct. 12 511 511 Oct. 12
WOFFORD TERRIERS
Location Spartanburg, S.C.
Home facility Taylor Center Rifle Range
Head Coach  Randy Hall
Assistant Coach Seth Flanagan
Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
2/3 2245 3/3 4449 3/3 Georgia Southern, UAB - Statesboro, Ga.
2/3 2236 2/3 4445 2/3 The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
2/2 2255 2/2 4484 2/2 North Georgia - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - Georgia Southern - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
- - - - - VMI, VMI (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.
- - - - - NC State, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), UAB - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.
2245.3 4459.3
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
1 519 519 Sept. 28 - - - - 519 519 Sept. 28
- - - - 3 527.3 538 Oct. 05 527.3 538 Oct. 05
1 511 - Oct. 12 - - - - 511 511 Oct. 12
2 555 558 Sept. 28 3 568.3 571 Sept. 28 11233 1129 Sept. 28
2 551 558 Oct. 12 3 553.7 559 Sept. 28 1104.7 11 Oct. 12
- - - - 1 526 526 Oct. 12 526 526 Oct. 12
3 549.3 553 Sept. 28 3 555 563 Oct. 12 1104.3 1112 Oct. 12
3 558.7 566 Oct. 12 3 568.3 573 Oct. 12 1127 1139 Oct. 12
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